591 608

671

736

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Activities of Alior Leasing

39

55,4

68,3
74,3 69,9

65,5

2019 2020 2021 2022 3Q'23

5,0

5,4

6,0

5,8
6,0

2019 2020 2021 2022 3Q'23

Lease portfolio and loans (PLN bn)Sale of lease and loans (PLN bn) Number of customers (k)

• Alior Leasing’s lease and loan portfolio is PLN bn 6.0 at the end of 3Q’23, an increase of 3% since the end of

2022.

• In 2Q’23, Alior Leasing sales amounted to PLN mn 736 (+10% q/q).

• For the sixth consecutive quarter Alior Leasing achieved quarter to quarter sales growth. In 3Q’23 sales was 31%

higher than in 3Q’22.

• The number of agreements concluded by Alior Leasing at the end of 3Q’23 amounted to 95.6 k (-7% y/y).

• In 3Q’23 heavy vehicles had the largest share in sales (44%). The share of light vehicles was 40% and machinery

and equipment was 16%.

• Alior Leasing is implementing a new strategy, which was introduced this year. A pillar and goal is a fundamental

change in the business model and growth in new markets, which will guarantee lower sensitivity of sales and results

to economic cycles. In the past quarters there was special consideration for developing multichannel distribution and

increasing the sales share of machinery and equipment – in 3Q’23 the share increased to 16% from 11% in 3Q’22.

Quarterly sale of leases and loans (PLN mn)

+31%

-6%
-6%

+10%

+9%
+23%

-24%

+24%

-28%
+44%

5 780 5 582 5 675

2 882 2 766 2 801

3 314 3 041 3 001

7 319 8 182 8 389

279

6 170 6 212 6 509

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23
Micro Small Medium Large OZE Alior Leasing

17 718 16 579 16 678

15 937 16 245 16 999

4 277 4 089 4 369

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23

Cash Loans Mortgage Loans Consumer Finance Loans

37 933 36 913 38 046

25 743 25 784 26 375

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23

Retail Segment Corporate Segment

Gross structure of the loan portfolio

*Managerial presentation; since 1Q’23 the Bank ceased reporting the

renewable energy (OZE) segment

Business Customer Segment* (PLN mn)

Structure of the Business Customer segment*

25 784

Retail Customer Segment (PLN mn)

Structure of the Retail Customer segment

26 37537 933 38 046

Loan portfolio in total (PLN mn)

+1%

+3%

63 676 62 697 64 421

Loan portfolio structure in total

36 913 25 743

40

0%

3%

+2%

+2%

60% 60% 59% 59% 59%

40% 40% 41% 41% 41%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Retail Segment Corporate Segment

47% 45% 45% 45% 44%

42% 43% 44% 44% 45%

11% 12% 11% 11% 11%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Cash Loans Mortgage Loans
Consumer Finance Loans

22% 22% 22% 22% 22%

11% 11% 11% 11% 11%

13% 12% 12% 12% 11%

28% 29%
31% 32% 32%

1% 1%

24% 25% 24% 24% 25%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Micro Small Medium Large OZE Alior Leasing

13 882 13 091 13 558

6 352 7 579 7 973

396 692
701

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23

Current deposits Term deposits Other liabilities

68% 69% 69% 70% 71%

30% 29% 29% 28% 26%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Current deposits Term deposits

35 369 34 331 36 004

15 505 13 604 13 160

859
1 410 1 471

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23

Current deposits Term deposits Other liabilities

35 369 34 331 36 004

13 882 13 091 13 558

15 505
13 604 13 160

6 352
7 579 7 973

1 255 2 102 2 172

3Q 22 2Q 23 3Q 23
Current deposits - Retail Segment Current deposits - Corporate Segment

Term deposits - Retail Segment Term deposits - Corporate Segment

Other amounts due to Clients

41

The Bank adjusts its deposit portfolio to the current market situation (PLN mn)

Structure of net liabilities to Customers

70 706 72 868

Structure of main liabilities

72 363

Net liabilities structure - Retail Segment Net liabilities structure - Business Segment

51 733 49 344 50 635 20 630 21 362 22 232

Structure of main liabilities - Retail Segment Structure of main liabilities - Business Segment

+1%

+3%
-2%

+3%
+8%

+4%

68% 69% 67% 67% 68%

30% 29% 31% 30% 29%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Current deposits Term deposits

67%
71%

62% 61% 61%

31% 28%

37% 35% 36%

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Current deposits Term deposits

42

Consolidated statement of the financial standing of the Alior Bank Group (PLN mn)

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23 % q/q q/q % y/y y/y

Total assets 84 070,7 82 877,2 84 325,2 83 527,5 86 320,5 3% 2 793,1 3% 2 249,9

Cash and cash equivalents 5 428,9 2 584,1 4 578,0 3 167,6 3 819,9 21% 652,3 -30% -1 609,0

Amounts due from banks 2 605,8 2 373,7 1 766,6 1 452,8 1 083,6 -25% -369,1 -58% -1 522,1

Investment  financial assets 14 035,3 17 015,1 16 815,4 17 203,7 18 295,4 6% 1 091,6 30% 4 260,1

Derivative hedging instruments 107,8 178,1 248,1 260,5 331,9 27% 71,4 208% 224,1

Loans and advances to customers 58 453,7 57 609,9 57 799,5 58 390,2 59 982,9 3% 1 592,7 3% 1 529,2

Assets pledged as collateral 240,2 41,0 47,5 46,5 47,4 2% 0,9 -80% -192,8

Property, plant and equipment 722,8 744,4 723,5 712,9 732,6 3% 19,7 1% 9,8

Intangible assets 391,2 391,1 390,4 388,4 391,9 1% 3,5 0% 0,7

Asset held for sale 0,0 1,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 - 0,0 - 0,0

Income tax asset 1 503,3 1 417,2 1 290,0 1 188,9 1 056,1 -11% -132,8 -30% -447,2

Other assets 581,7 521,0 666,2 715,9 578,9 -19% -137,1 0% -2,8

Total liabilities and equity 78 624,9 76 707,3 77 416,7 75 842,1 77 736,3 2% 1 894,2 -1% -888,7

Amounts due to banks 294,0 270,4 303,9 229,9 328,8 43% 98,9 12% 34,8

Amounts due to customers 72 363,0 70 776,8 71 856,2 70 706,4 72 867,6 3% 2 161,1 1% 504,5

Financial liabilities 386,5 256,0 290,2 252,0 238,5 -5% -13,5 -38% -148,0

Derivative hedging instruments 2 091,1 1 678,9 1 384,0 1 084,0 766,3 -29% -317,7 -63% -1 324,8

Provisions 258,7 267,9 204,0 228,9 264,4 16% 35,5 2% 5,7

Other liabilities 1 913,9 2 044,2 2 110,4 2 017,0 1 864,7 -8% -152,4 -3% -49,2

Income tax liabilities 146,4 249,1 92,0 161,2 231,6 44% 70,4 58% 85,1

Subordinated loans 1 171,3 1 163,9 1 176,0 1 162,7 1 174,5 1% 11,7 0% 3,2

Equity 5 445,7 6 169,9 6 908,5 7 685,4 8 584,3 12% 898,9 58% 3 138,5

Share capital 1 305,5 1 305,5 1 305,5 1 305,5 1 305,5 0% 0,0 0% 0,0

Supplementary capital 5 407,1 5 407,1 5 407,1 6 026,3 6 027,6 0% 1,2 11% 620,5

Revaluation reserve -1 701,4 -1 339,4 -966,0 -696,5 -367,9 -47% 328,6 -78% 1 333,5

Other reserves 161,8 161,8 161,8 161,8 161,8 0% 0,0 0% 0,0

Foreign currency translation differences -1,6 0,3 0,0 1,4 0,1 -92% -1,3 - 1,7

Accumulated losses -48,5 -48,5 634,2 15,0 13,8 -8% -1,2 - 62,3

Profit for the period 322,8 683,1 365,8 871,9 1 443,4 66% 571,6 347% 1 120,6

Total liabilities and equity 84 070,7 82 877,2 84 325,2 83 527,5 86 320,5 3% 2 793,1 3% 2 249,9

746 901 944 883 670 658 439 379 388 598
988

1 432
1 694 1 610

1 345
1 202 1 412

1 302 1 325
1 602

1 693
1 489

984

911 971 1 522

914
988

1 173 1 181 727

1 171
1 422

1Q 21 2Q 21 3Q 21 4Q 21 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Mortgage Loan Cash Loan Consumer Finance Loan

1 220

1 741

893

1 568
1 328 1 277

909 760

1 872
1 409

1 113

603

691

562

628
754

1 137

1 194 1 516

1 197

1 424

886

1Q 21 2Q 21 3Q 21 4Q 21 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Non-renewable Renewable

43

New sale of loans (PLN mn)

Sales in the Business Customer Segment*

*New sales limit (new sales + increases) for Customers in the Micro- / Small- / Medium- / Large-Sized categories

Sales in the Retail Customer Segment

2 717

1 823

3 162

-5%

2 432

-29%

3 505

1 455

3 525

2 196

3 750

2 082

2 786

2 414

3 059

2 103

-26% y/y

+22% y/y

2 914 +21% y/y

+14% y/y

+125% y/y

2 276

2 885

3 069

+34%

+13%

2 833

3 462

1 999

3 899

356 346 339 338 340

2

190 188 187 186 183

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Branches Poland Branches Romania Agencies

4 134   4 158   4 098   4 141   4 205

254 250 248 247 246

3Q 22 4Q 22 1Q 23 2Q 23 3Q 23

Corporate Segment Client Retail Segment Client

6 410 6 482 6 504 6 482 6 560

150 110   70   72   71